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647 Crunch

648 MTV2

649 Blues Part 2
650 Cover 2 Cover
651 CMT Radio
652 Diner

653 Wide Open Country
654 Voice Box
655 Vinyl

656 Dope

657 Hip-nod-ics
658 Celebration
659 Unforgettable
660 Manteca

661 TRL

662 Pegao

663 | Love the 80s
664 | Love the 90s
665 | Love the 70s
666 Neon

667 Reunion

668 Rocks

669 Axis

670 Opera Babylon
671 Dream Sequence
672 Crescendo
673 Bluegrass Radio
674 Plush

675 Zen

676 Discotech
677 Ultrasound
678 Praise

679 Smoke

680 Oasis

681 Swing

682 Radio Alterna
683 MTV2 Headbangers Ball
684 Blast

685 Gold

686 MTV Trds
687 NuGroove
688 Soul City

689 VH1 Soul

690 Cinema

691 Jazzup Broadway
692 Big World
693 Ragga

694 Comedy

© URGE Radio

QO vob

Local Plus

Pay Per View

®

701

PAY PER VIEW

Events

702-707

®

ESPN-NCAA Sports/
GamePlan/Full Court

®

HD

HD Broadcast

800

NBC — WJAR HD
FOX — WNAC HD
PBS — WGBH HD
CBS — WPRI HD

ABC — WLNE HD
PBS — WSBE HD
CW — WLWC HD

HD National

TNT HD

ESPN HD

ESPN 2 HD

NFL Network HD

New England Sports
Network HD

Fox Sports Net —
New England HD

HD Net

HD Net Movies
Universal HD
Discovery HD
Wealth TV HD

National Geographic
Channel HD

MTV HD

Food Network HD

HGTV HD

Lifetime Movie Network HD

860
870
871

872
873
874
878

HBO HD
Cinemax HD
Showtime HD
TMC HD
Starz HD

®

LOCAL PLUS

NBC Weather Plus
PBS — WGBH 2

PBS — WGBH 44
PBS — 'GBH Kids
PBS — WGBH World
PBS — WGBH Create
PBS — WSBE EDU

®

Q HD

VIDEO ON
DEMAND**

900 FiOS On Demand

ALL FREE
Home & Leisure
Info & Education
Kids
Marketplace
Music
News
People & Culture
Pop Culture
Sports
Women
En Espafiol
Movies
International Films
Library
Movie Trailers
New Releases
En Espafol
Subscriptions
Cinemax
HBO
Showtime
Starz
Sundance
The Movie Channel
Playboy
here!
Karaoke Channel
WWE 24-7
Events
Sports
Uncensored
En Espafiol
Adult
FiOS TV Help

**Subscription to corresponding premium

channels and packages required.

Not all local public, educational and
governmental (PEG) channels may
be available at the time of installation.

Programming services offered within each
package are subject to change, and not all
programming services will be available at
all times. Blackout restrictions also apply.
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Verizon FiOSTV
Rhode Island Channel Lineup

EFFECTIVE JULY 2007

50
51

52
53
54

60
61

62
63
64
65
66

71

72
75
76

FiOS TV LOCAL

PBS — WGBH-TV

ABC — WLNE
PBS — WSBE
CW —WLWC
NBC — WJAR
FOX — WNAC
CBS — WPRI

Superstation — WGN
Local Programming
Local Programming
Local Programming
Local Programming
PBS — WGBX

TV Guide
Weatherscan Local

®

FiOS TV PREMIER

USA Network
TNT

TBS

FX

Spike TV

ESPN

ESPN Classic Sports
ESPNews

ESPNU

ESPN 2

New England Sports Network

Fox Sports Net —
New England

Speed Channel
NFL Network
VERSUS

Fox Soccer Channel

80 CNN

81 CNN Headline News
82 Fox News

83 CNBC

84 MSNBC

85 Bloomberg TV

86 CNN International
87 CNBC World

88 ABC News Now

89 C-SPAN
90 C-SPAN2
91 C-SPAN3
92 BBC World
93 NECN

99 The Weather Channel

100 Discovery Channel

101 National Geographic Channel
102 Science Channel

103 Discovery Times

104 Pentagon Channel

105 Military Channel

106 Military History Channel
107 History Channel International
108 History Channel

109 Biography Channel

110 Animal Planet

111 TV Info

119 TLC (The Learning Channel)

120 Lifetime

121 Lifetime Movie Network
122 Lifetime Real Women
123 SoapNet

124 Oxygen

129 Women’s Entertainment
Shopping

130 QVC

131 HSN

135 Jewelry

137 Shop NBC

140 Style

141 Discovery Health

143 FitTV

144 Food Network

145 HGTV (Home & Garden
Television)

146 Fine Living

147 DIY (Do It Yourself)
148 Discovery Home
149 Wealth TV

150 Travel Channel

160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

176
177
178
179

180
181

183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
199

200
201
202

Sci-Fi Channel

A&E

Crime & Investigation Network
Court TV

GSN

Bravo

Sleuth

Logo

Ovation

BBC America

Comedy Central

G4

E! Entertainment Television
Fox Reality

Fuel

ABC Family

MTV

MTV2

MTV Jams

MTV Hits

IMF (International Music Feed)
FUSE

VH1

VH1 Classic

VH1 Soul

BET Jazz

CMT

CMT Pure Country
Great American Country
Gospel Music Channel
BET Gospel

Soundtrack Channel

Turner Classic Movies
AMC
Fox Movie Channel

210
212
213
214

Hallmark Channel (East)
Family Net
AmericanLife TV

TV Land

FiOS TV is frequently changing its channel offerings. To view our latest published channel lineup, please visit verizonfios.com/tv.

FiOS TV Local

Arts & Entertainment Sports

News & Information

Q Lifestyle



220
221

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

232

FiOS TV PREMIER
(continued)

Disney

Toon Disney
Nickelodeon

Nick Too

Nick Toons

GAS

Noggin

Cartoon Network (ESP)*
Boomerang (ESP)*
Discovery Kids
Varsity
FUNimation

PBS KIDS Sprout

People & Culture

240
241

243
244
245
246
247
248

BET

TV One

MTV Tr3s
Galavision
Mun2

SiTV

AZN Television
Bridges TV

260
261

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

®

300
301
302
303
305
307
308
31
313
315
316
318
319

Q Lifestyle

News & Information

EWTN

INSP

I-Life

Church

JCTV

BYU

Three Angels

The Word Network
Daystar

Smile of a Child
Trinity Broadcast Network

®

SPORTS**

Fox College Sports — Atlantic
Fox College Sports — Central
Fox College Sports — Pacific
Tennis Channel

Golf Channel

Outdoor Channel

The Sportsman Channel

Fox Sports en Espafiol

GolTV

TVG (Horse Racing)

Horse Racing TV

Mav TV

Blackbelt TV

Sports

340
341

342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351

352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361

362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371

372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381

382
384
385

®

400
401

402
403
404
405

Arts &

MOVIES**

Starz

Starz West

Starz Edge

Starz Edge West

Starz in Black

Starz Kids & Family
Starz Cinema

Starz Comedy

Encore

Encore West

Encore Love

Encore Love West
Encore Westerns

Encore Westerns West
Encore Mystery

Encore Mystery West
Encore Drama

Encore Drama West
Encore Action

Encore Action West
Encore WAM!

Showtime

Showtime West
Showtime Showcase
Showtime Showcase West
Showtime Too

Showtime Too West
Showtime Beyond
Showtime Beyond West
Showtime Extreme
Showtime Extreme West
Showtime Women
Showtime Women West
Showtime Next
Showtime Next West
Showtime Family Zone
Showtime Family Zone West
The Movie Channel

The Movie Channel West
The Movie Channel Xtra
The Movie Channel Xtra West
Flix

Flix West

Sundance

Independent Film Channel

®

PREMIUMS **

HBO

HBO West

HBO 2

HBO 2 West

HBO Signature

HBO Signature West

Entertainment

O Music Choice

406
407
408
409
410
412
413
414

415
416
a17
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426

430
431
435

®

440
a42
443
a4a4
446
a4z
448
452
453
454
456
457
458
459
462
463
464
465
468
469
470
472
473
a7a
a75
477
478

O Premiums

HBO Family

HBO Family West
HBO Comedy

HBO Comedy West
HBO Zone

HBO Zone West
HBO Latino

HBO Latino West

Cinemax
Cinemax West
More Max

More Max West
Action Max
Action Max West
Thriller Max
Thriller Max West
Women’s Max
At Max

Five Star Max
OuterMax

Playboy TV
Playboy TV en Espafiol

here!
®

SPANISH
LANGUAGE**

Galavisién

ESPN Deportes

Fox Sports en Espanol
GolTV

CNN en Espariol
Canal SUR

TVE Internacional
History Espanol
Discovery en Espariol
Viajar y Vivir

Infinito

MTV Tr3s

VH Uno

Telehit

De Pelicula

De Pelicula Clasico
Cine Latino

Cine Mexicano

La Familia

TV Chile

TV Colombia
Sorpresa

Toon Disney Espafiol
Boomerang (ESP)*
Discovery Kids en Espafiol
TBN Enlace

EWTN Espafiol

®

480
481
482

483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491

492
493

500
501

502
503
504
505

508
510
511

513
514
516

518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525

INTERNATIONAL
PREMIUMS **

SBTN (Vietnamese)
CCTV-4 (Mandarin Chinese)

CTI — Zhong Tian Channel
(Chinese)

TV Japan

MBC (Korean)

The Filipino Channel
TV Asia

ART (Arabic)

RAI (ltalian)

TV 5 (French)

TVP Polonia (Polish)
Rang A Rang (Farsi)
RTN Russian
Channel 1 Russian

®

LA CONEXION

USA Network
TNT

TBS
Galavisién
FX

Spike TV

ESPN Deportes
New England Sports Network

Fox Sports Net —
New England

Fox Sports en Espafiol
Fox Soccer Channel
GolTV

CNN en Espanol
CNN

CNN Headline News
Fox News

CNBC

MSNBC

C-SPAN

Canal SUR

537
538

TVE Internacional

History Espafol

Discovery Channel
Discovery en Espafiol
Animal Planet

TLC (The Learning Channel)

Lifetime
Lifetime Movie Network

Shopping

540
541
543

QveC
HSN
Shop NBC

545
546
549
550
551

552

555
556
557
558
559
560

562
563
564
565
566

569
570
571

572

Discovery Health
Viajar y Vivir
Infinito

Food Network

HGTV (Home & Garden
Television)

Travel Channel

E! Entertainment Television
ARE

SiTV

Mun2

Comedy Central

Sci-Fi Channel

MTV Tr3s
MTV2
Telehit
VH Uno
CMT

De Pelicula

De Pelicula Clasico
Cine Mexicano
Cine Latino

ABC Family
La Familia
TV Chile

TV Colombia
TV Land

Nickelodeon

Disney en Espafiol

Toon Disney Espafol
Boomerang (ESP)*
Cartoon Network (ESP)*
Sorpresa

Discovery Kids en Espafiol

Religion

588
589

TBN Enlace
EWTN Espafiol

®

*A Spanish-language Secondary Audio Program (SAP) is available for selection.
**Subscription to corresponding premium channels and packages required.

Programming services offered within each package are subject to change, and not
all programming services will be available at all times. Blackout restrictions also apply.

600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646

MUSIC CHOICE

Showcase
Today’s Country
Classic Country
Bluegrass

R&B and Hip-Hop
Classic R&B
Smooth R&B
R&B Hits

Rap

Metal

Rock

Arena Rock
Classic Rock
Alternative
Retro-Active
Electronica
Dance

Adult Alternative
Soft Rock

Hit List

Party Favorites
90s

80s

70s

Solid Gold Oldies
Singers & Standards
Big Band & Swing
Easy Listening
Smooth Jazz
Jazz

Blues

Reggae
Soundscapes
Classical Masterpieces
Opera

Light Classical
Show Tunes
Contemporary Christian
Gospel

Radio Disney
Sounds of the Seasons
Musica Urbana
Salsa y Merengue
Rock en Espafiol
Pop Latino
Mexicana
Americana



